1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/5/97	
2	81st General Assembly	A Bill	ACT 817 OF 1997
3	Regular Session, 1997		HOUSE BILL 1219
4			
5	By: Representative Ferrell		
6			
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE ANNOTATED $^{\circ}$ 5-14-112 TO MAKE		
10	INDECENT EXPOSURE TO A PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF TWELVE		
11	YEARS A CLASS D FELONY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."		
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	"TO MAKE INDECENT EXPOSURE TO A PERSON		
15	UNDER THE AGE OF TWELVE YEARS A CLASS D		
16	FELONY"		
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Annotated $^{\circ}$ 5-14-112 is amended to read as		
	follows:		
22	"5-14-112. Indecent exposure.		
23	(a) $(1)$ A person commits indecent exposure if, with purpose to arouse or		
	gratify the sexual desire of himself or of any other person, he exposes his		
	sex organs:		
	(1)(A) In a public place or public view; or		
27	$\frac{(2)}{(B)}$ Under circumstances in which he knows his conduct is		
28	likely to cause affront or alarm.  (b)(2) Indepent expecting a Class A misdemeaner		
29	(b)(1) A parson dommits indepent exposure to a parson under the age of		
30	(b)(1) A person commits indecent exposure to a person under the age of twelve (12) years if, with the purpose to arouse or gratify the sexual desire		
31			
32	of himself or of any other person he <i>purposefully</i> exposes his sex organs to a		
33 34	person under the age of twelve (12) years.  (2) Indecent exposure to a person the age of twelve (12) years		
	(2) Indecent exposure to a person the age of twelve (12) years and under is a Class D felony."		
33	and under to a crabb b reton;		

36

As Engrossed: S3/5/97 HB 1219

SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 2 are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 3 Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to 6 any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect 7 other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without 8 the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this 9 act are declared to be severable. SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 12 hereby repealed. /s/Ferrell APPROVED:3-26-97